
March 12, 2024  Board Approved Fee Schedule "EXHIBIT E" OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS

Description Amount
Basic Service for all properties in the District with single water right 74.00$                  per month
Supplemental additional water rights 78.00$                  per month
Tier 1 Usage rate: 0-25 ccf ( 0-18,700 gallons) 3.00$                    per ccf 
Tier 2 Usage rate: over 25 -50 ccf 3.00$                    per ccf
Tier 3 Usage rate: over 50 ccf 3.00$                    per ccf
Capital Recovery Charge, CRC 78.00$                  per month

Disclaimer - Amounts Below are Subject to Change
CONTACT GENERAL MANAGER FOR CURRENT PRICING

Purchase a Water Right from the District (annexation additional) 50,000.00$          

Finance a Water Right Purchase from the District (annexation additional) 50,000.00$          5,000 down
Late Fee on Annual Water Right Payment 10.00%
Penalty Fee on Annual Water Right Payment overdue 1.00% per month
Escrow Fee for Note and Deed of Trust and Instructions, Notary Charge 250.00$                estimate
Escrow Recording Fee 75.00$                  estimate
RNVWD Water Right Purchase application, escrow and processing 700.00$                

Backflow Permit 112.25$                estimate
Repair a Backflow Assembly damage by vehicle, bent pipe T&M

LAFCO Sphere of Influence application by Agency 3,000.00$             
LAFCO Sphere of Influence application with Annexation Per  LAFCO if required
District Sphere of Influence application Processing 700.00$                

Annexation LAFCO processing fee 3,000.00$             min. deposit
Annexation LAFCO Legal description and Map preparation 2,000.00$             estimate
Annexation Map Fee 200.00$                estimate
Annexation Recording Fee 109.00$                estimate
Annexation Board of Equalization Fees 350.00$                approximately
Annexation to RNVWD application and processing 2,000.00$             
Annexation Environmental CEQA report 5,700.00$             estimate
Annexation Environmental CEQA report Notice of Exemption 50.00$                  estimate
Detachment LAFCO Fees Per LAFCO

Minor or Major Subdivisions water service planning (District Work Order) 500.00$                deposit each
Will Serve Letter / Application 500.00$                
Engineer's Estimate for improvements by developer
Performance Bond varies
Maintenance Bond varies

Feasibility Study, Engineering Assessment, for Water Service 2,000.00$             deposit
USA Marking for Development and New Connections 250.00$                each
Legal review of Development and Planning T&M hourly
Traffic Control T&M as required
Encroachment Permit varies
Hot Asphalt Patch for public road work 30.00$                  per SF
Water Usage for Flushing and Disenfection 12.00$                  per ccf
Website Water Off-On notices for New Connections & Main extensions 120.00$                each
GIS Mapping Main extensions and New Services 500.00$                each

Water Right Transfer Agreement RNVWD Processsing 700.00$                
Water Right Transfer Engineering Capacity Review 1,000.00$             T&M

New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd 15,000.00$          deposit each
New Water Service Connection, meter, backflow assembly, and prv if req'd 10,000.00$          deposit each
New Water Service Connection District Coordination & Inspection 100, each

Water Line Main Extensions RNVWD & SID Eng. Review and processing 5,000.00$             deposit
Water Line Main Extensions (Inspection & Testing Deposit) varies deposit
Water Line Main Extensions when performed by SID Estimate deposit
Water Line Main Extensions water use for flushing and testing 15.00$                  per ccf

Prepare Demand Letters for escrow closings 150.00$                each update
Delinquent/Late Payment Penalty 10.00%
Penalty Charge on Past Due Amounts 1.00%

Shut Off Service 150.00$                
Remove Service varies
Restore Service Charge after Shut Off 150.00$                

Return Check Charge 35.00$                  
Return ACH Charge 35.00$                  
File a Lien Notice 100.00$                each
Remove a Lien 100.00$                each



Tax Roll Posting for Collection of Delinqent accounts 500.00$                pro rated
Pay by Credit Card on RNVWD.com Website 5.00$                    each

Fire Hydrant Meter Rental 15.00$                  day
Fire Hydrant Water Usage 15.00$                  ccf
Fire Hydrant Water Usage Varies ccf
Fire Hydrant Meter Deposit or Replacement Charge 1,500.00$             deposit

Water Meter 375.00$                
Water Meter Head 225.00$                
Electronic Radio Transmitter, ERT 225.00$                
Pressure RegulatorValve, PRV 150.00$                
Backflow Assembly 850.00$                
Freeze Bag 80.00$                  
1 inch corp stop 130.00$                
36 inch plastic meter box and lit 285.00$                
curb stop ball valve 95.00$                  

Backhoe per SID rate schedule
Pick Up Truck per SID rate schedule
Service Truck per SID rate schedule
Dump Truck per SID rate schedule

Legal Counsel, County 215.00$                per hour
General Manager Billing Rate 150.00$                per hour
District Engineer 200.00$                per hour

Administration  Billing Rate 65.00$                  per hour
Backflow Services Billing Rate, 80.00$                  per hour
Billings & Bookkeeping Billing Rate 65.00$                  per hour


